

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: Waukegan Road District - 2012

Section: 12-16114-00-GM

**Description:** HMA Surface Course Overlay

**CPMS Pin:** B-80536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$50,452.73	-12.56%	-\$7,249.27
Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$53,999.00	-6.42%	-\$3,703.00
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$69,361.43	20.21%	\$11,659.43
Engineer's Estimate				\$57,702.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	N	ብGB then Plan Racl	<	
Finance ———	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	A	dministrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		ngr Capital Prograr	nming	



## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Project: Waukegan Road District - 2012

Section: 12-16114-00-GM

**Description:** HMA Surface Course Overlay

**CPMS Pin:** B-80536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price		Chicagoland Paving,Inc. Unit Price Extnd. Price		Curran Contracting Company Unit Price Extnd. Price		Peter Baker & Son Company Unit Price Extnd. Price	
					Officialitie	Extilu. Frice	Office	Extilu. Frice	Office	LACITO. FILCE	Office	Extilu. Frice
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	627.0	GALLON	\$3.00	\$1,881.00	\$2.00	\$1,254.00	\$1.84	\$1,153.68	\$0.01	\$6.27
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	6.0	TON	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	398.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$7,960.00	\$10.00	\$3,980.00	\$13.46	\$5,357.08	\$14.66	\$5,834.68
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	541.0	TON	\$75.00	\$40,575.00	\$80.00	\$43,280.00	\$96.96	\$52,455.36	\$69.00	\$37,329.00
5	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	528.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$5,280.00	\$6.50	\$3,432.00	\$12.32	\$6,504.96	\$8.49	\$4,482.72
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,047.00	\$2,047.00	\$3,878.35	\$3,878.35	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
		Bid Total				\$57,702.00		\$53,999.00		\$69,361.43		\$50,452.73



## **Return Bid Details**

**Project:** Waukegan Road District - 2012

Section: 12-16114-00-GM

**Description:** HMA Surface Course Overlay

**CPMS Pin:** B-80536 **Let Date:** 3/20/2012

					Eng Est	imate			
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	627.0	GALLON	\$3.00	\$1,881.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.28
2	40600300	AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT)	6.0	TON	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00
3	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	398.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$7,960.00	\$10.00	\$14.66	\$12.71
4	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	541.0	TON	\$75.00	\$40,575.00	\$69.00	\$96.96	\$81.99
5	LC400100	BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE RESURFACING	528.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$5,280.00	\$6.50	\$12.32	\$9.10
6	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,047.00	\$3,878.35	\$2,908.45
		Bid Total				\$57,702.00			